________________________________________________________________________
UM3085E/UM3088E
 ±15kV ESD 保护、限摆率、失效保护
        真 RS-485收发器
UM3085E/UM3088E SOP8/DIP8
描述
UM3085E、UM3088E是具有15kV ESD保护的高速RS-485收发器，包含一个驱动器和一个

 热关断
 驱动过载限流保护
订购信息
Part Number
Operating
Temperature
Marking Code
Packaging
Type
Shipping Qty
UM3085EESA -40°C to +85°C UM3085EESA SOP8
3000pcs/13 Inch
Tape & Reel
UM3085EEPA -40°C to +85°C UM3085EEPA DIP8 50pcs/Tube
UM3088EESA -40°C to +85°C UM3088EESA SOP8
3000pcs/13 Inch
Tape & Reel
UM3088EEPA -40°C to +85°C UM3088EEPA DIP8 50pcs/Tube
选型指南
Part
Number
Guaranteed
Date Rate
(Mbps)
Low-Power
Shutdown
Slew-Rate
Limited
Driver/
Receiver
Enable
Shutdown
Current
(nA)
Transceivers
On Bus
±15kV
ESD
Protection
UM3085E 0.5 Yes Yes Yes 2 256 Yes
UM3088E 2.5 Yes Yes Yes 2 256 Yes
________________________________________________________________________
UM3085E/UM3088E